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 Aiden Mazen HussainName:  

 1982Date of Birth:  

MuslimReligion: 

married Martial statues: 

2 No. of children: 

biotechnology Specialization: 

University teacher Position: 

Assistant teacherScientific Degree: 

Al -Ibn-College of Educationfor Pure Science Work Address:

Haitham 

Work Phone: 

Mobile:   

aidenmazen@gmail.commail:-E 

 

● :Scientific CertificationFirst,          

 

Date College University Degree science 

2004 College of agriculture 

and Forestry 

Al- Mosul B.Sc. 

2015 College of Agriculture Baghdad M.Sc. 

------------- ------------------ ------------- Ph.D. 

 

 

Photo 
 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   Any other 

From -To Workplace Career No. 

    from 2015   

and on    

University of 

Baghdad 

University teacher 1 

   2 

   3 

   4 

   5 

   6 

● :CareerSecond,             

 

 

● .University TeachingThird,      

From -To The (Institute / College) University No. 

from2015  

and on    

College of Educationfor Pure 

Science-Ibn-Al Haitham 

University of Baghdad 1 

   2 

   3 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   4 

   5 

   6 

   7 

 

 

● :Courses Which You TeachFourth,         

 

Year Subject Department  No. 

from2015  

and on    

Cell Biology Biology 1 

   2 

   3 

   4 

   5 

   6 

   7 

   8 

   

 

9 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

● :  which was supervised by ThesisFifth,       

 
Year Department Thesis Title No. 

------------- ----------------- ------------------------------------------------------ 1 

   2 

   3 

   4 

   5 

   6 

   7 

 

● :Conferences which you  participatedSixth,        

Type of Participation Place Year Conferences Title 

No  . 

 (

بحث 

/ 

بوستر  

حضو

 ر(



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

LONDON International 

Conference (DiRPUB) 

United 

Kingdom 

2020 Research papers 1 

Many of Seminars Baghdad from

2006

and on 

 2 

    3 

    4 

    5 

    6 

    7 

 

● :Scientific ActivitiesSeventh,        

Outside the College Within the College 

Many training projects and Workshops Many training projects and Workshops 

Actively taking part in continuing education 

sessions as well as relevant conferences 

Actively taking part in continuing 

education sessions as well as relevant 

conferences 

 Supervises the progress of 4 th year 

students’ research projects while 

providing needed Advice 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Serves in a number of committees 

(permeant and seasonal committees). A 

member of the “exam preparation” 

committee for 3 years . 

 

 

● Projects in The Felid of Specialization to Research Eighth,     

The Environment and Society or the Development of Education: 

No. Research Title Place of  Publication Year 

1 PROTECTIVE ROLE OF 

LETTUCE (Lactuca sativa L.) ON 

ETHANOL 

ALCOHOL CONSUMPTION IN 

MALE REPRODUCTIVE SWISS 

MICE 

Scopus 2017 

2 Citric acid production using wheat 

bran by aspergillus niger 

Scopus 2019 

3 EXTRACTING PECTIN FROM 

TOMATOES AND BEET PEELS 

AND USING IT IN THE 

MANUFACTURE OF YOGURT 

scopus 2020 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

AND COMPARING THEM 

● :MembershipNinth,      

⮚                    

⮚   

⮚      

⮚            

● :Awards and Certificates of AppreciationTenth,         

 

Year Donor Name of Awards and Certificates No. 

Different 

year 

Different donor A number   of recognition statements 

and awards. 

1 

   2 

   3 

   4 

   5 

   6 

 

 

● Scientific literature:Eleventh,           

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Year of The Publication Scientific Literature Title No. 

----------------------  

----------------------------------- 

1 

  2 

  3 

 

 

●  languages:Twelfth,              

✔        

✔      

✔    
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  1982 تاريخ الميـلاد  :

 متزوجة  الحالة الزوجية : 

    اثنين عـــــدد الأولاد  :  

   مسلمة الديـــــــــــانة   : 

         تقنية حيوية التـخـصــص    :  

 مدرس جامعي  :        الوظيفــــــه

      مدرس مساعد الدرجة العلمية :  

             كلية التربية  للعلوم الصرفة / ابن الهيثم عنوان العمل   :  

 هاتف العمل   :         

 الهاتف النقال  :        

 aidenmazen@gmail.com  البريد إلالكتروني :

 أولاً : المؤهلات العلمية .  ●

 

 التاريخ الكــليــــة   الجامعة   الدرجة العلمية 

 بكالوريوس

 

 2004 كلية الزراعة والغابات   الموصل  

 2015 كلية الزراعة   بغداد الماجستير

 الدكتوراه 

 

--------------- ----------------- ------------ 

 

 

 

 الصورة  

 

mailto:aidenmazen@gmail.com


 

 

 

 

 

 

 

    أخرى

 الى  -الفترة من  الجهة  الوظيفة  ت 

ولحد 2015 جامعة بغداد  مدرسة جامعية  1

 الان 

2    

3    

4    

5    

6    

 ثانياً : التدرج الوظيفي . ●

 

 ثالثاً : التدريس الجامعي .  ●

 الى -الفترة  من  الجامعة  الجهة  )المعهد / الكلية( ت 

كلية التربية للعلوم الصرفة/ ابن   1

 الهيثم  

 ولحد الان  2015 جامعة بغداد  

2    

3    

4    

5    



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

6    

7    

8    

 

 

 

 رابعاً : المقررات الدراسية التى قمت بتدريسها. ●

 السنـــــة  المـــــادة  القســـم  ت 

 ولحد الان  2015 حياتية الخلية   علوم الحياة  1

2    

3    

4    

5    

6    

7    

8    

9   

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 خامساً: ) الاطاريح ، الرسائل ( التي أشرف عليها: ●

 السنــة القســـم  اسم الأطروحة  أو  الرسالة ت 

1 ------------------------ --------------------------------- --------------------- 

2    

3    

4    

5    

6    

7    

 

 

 سادساً: المؤتمرات والندوات العلمية التي شارك فيها. ●

 مكان أنعقادها السنــة  العنوان   ت 

 نوع المشاركة 

) بحث / بوستر  

 حضور( 

 بحث  المملكة المتحدة   2020 (DiRPUB)  لندن   مؤتمر 1

 حضور  بغداد   ولحد الان  2006 عدد كبير من الندوات   2

3     

4     



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

5     

6     

7     

 

 سابعا : الأنشطة العلمية الاخرى .   ●

 خارج الكلية داخل الكلية 

مختلفة واعمال  ورش عمل  المشاركة في 

 تطوعية 

 وورش عمل  اعمال تطوعية 

العديد من الندوات ودورات التعليم المستمر  

 والمؤتمرات  

 

الاشراف ومناقشة العديد من مشاريع البحوث 

 للمرحلة الرابعة  

 

عضو اللجنة الامتحانية لثلاث سنوات فضلا  

 عن العديد من اللجان الاخرى 

 

 

 مجال التخصص لخدمة البيئة والمجتمع أو تطوير التعليم . ثامنا: المشروعات البحثية فى ●

 السنة محل النشر  أسم البحث ت 

1 PROTECTIVE ROLE OF 

LETTUCE (Lactuca sativa L.) ON 

ETHANOL 

 2017 سكوبس  



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

ALCOHOL CONSUMPTION IN 

MALE REPRODUCTIVE SWISS 

MICE 

2 Citric acid production using wheat bran by 

aspergillus niger 

 2019 سكوبس

3 EXTRACTING PECTIN FROM 

TOMATOES AND BEET PEELS AND 

USING IT IN THE 

MANUFACTURE OF YOGURT AND 

COMPARING THEM 

 2020 سكوبس

 

 

 تاسعا: عضوية الهيئات العلمية المحلية والدولية . ●

✔      

✔     

 عاشراً: كتب الشكر ، الجوائز  و شهادات التقدير.  ●

 السنة الجهة المانحة  كتاب الشكر او الجائزة أو الشهادة ت 

 سنوات مختلفة  جهات مختلفة  عدد من كتب الشكر والشهادات   1

2    

3    

4    



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 حادى عشر :الكتب المؤلفة أو المترجمة. ●

 سنة النشر  أسم الكتاب ت 

1 ------------------------------------------------------------------- ------------------ 

2   

3   

4   

5   

6   

 

 

 ثاني عشر :اللغــات .  ●

✔              

✔              

✔  

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

    CDيتم تسليم نسخة على    
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